Remington Arms Co., Inc.
Product Service
Legal Case #:10636

Case Information

RE# Date Opened Date Opened(PS) Date Closed Incident Date Pre Lit Lit Obsolete 466342 9/17/2014 8/25/2014 11/17/2014 8/24/2014

Customer Information

First Last Contact Type Business Street City State Zip Age Name Name 1709 9th Ave H 605-228-Incident Todd Brockel Aberdeen SD 57401 S.W. 8875

Incident Information

Claims Codes Repair Medical Medical Est. Treatment Status

PI

PD Shot couch and a hole in floor Cause:4038 Could Not Duplicate Concern Unknown

S FBC Concern:1008 Fired on Bolt Closing

C

8/25/14: Received call from Todd Brockel, he said his rifle fired in his house while unloading. He said that the rifle fired as he was closing the bolt. He said that he shot a hole in the couch and the floor. He said that he will forward me an estimate for repair of couch and floor. No jury, jbi

Firearm Information

SKU Mfg. Type Model/Ga. Serial Bbl. DOM 4/25/2008 8:38:44 SEVEN/223 Remington CF/BA 85952 7836497 **REM** PM Date Original Where Purchased Accessories Purchased Owner **BILL HICKS & CO** Y LTD

CONCERN:FBC 10/08/2014 gun arrived at Lonoke for review by Kris Carson. SKS

Ammunition Information - None Defined

Other Products Information - None Defined

Settlement

Remington/SEVEN/CF/BA

Settlement Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement Cash Settlement Repair of rifle and \$1500.00 compensation Release Date Reimbursement Settlement Reimbursement Reimbursement Cash Settlement Date APV APV

for property damage

Repair/Replacement Repair/Replacement Cost Date

REDACTED

\$27

Examination[Remington/CF/BA]

Part	Sub-Part	Code	Comment
Examination	Examiner		K. COFFIN
	Exam Date		9/19/2014
	Product Type		RF
	Action Type		A
	Assigned To		S. NICHOLS
Cause	4038	Could Not Duplicate Concern	
	Description		22" 223 REM
	Date Code		СВ
	Bore Plugged	False	
Barrel	Bulged	False	
	Fired	False	
	Fired while Obstructed		
	Muzzle/Crown Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Firing Pin	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Shroud	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
Bolt	Face	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Handle	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Stop	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
-	Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
Extractor	Cut Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Ext/Eject Test	False	
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Block Condition	Select	
Locking	Lug Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Notch Condition	Select	
	Exterior Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
Overall	Stock Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Fore End Condition	Select	
Receiver	Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	

http://cps03sp01.remington.com:99/Remington_PSA/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=10636&Typ... 11/17/2014

	Bulged	False	
Safety	Description		XMP
	Function	Like new; Functioning	
	Lift	Select	.011
Sear	Notch	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
-	Tests	Test Fired	False
Feeding Test		False	
	Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
Trigger	Pull	Select	2.5#
	Altered	False	SEALANT PRESENT
	Sub-Assembly	X-Mark Pro	

RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS

REDACTED

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

Remington Model Seven, Serial # 7836497

That I <u>Todd Brockel</u> 1709 9 th Ave. S.W., Aberdeen, SD 57401	having an address of
1709 9 th Ave. S.W., Aberdeen, SD 57401	being of lawful age. in consideration of and upon
receipt ("Consideration"), do hereby release and forever dischai	ma BERRATAR ADMS COMBANY HIC Haffheir norm.
and affiliated companies and its/their predecessors, su	
directors and any other persons or entities ("Releasees'	
expenses, injuries, actions and causes of action whatso	
account of, resulting, or which may result from an incident which I have alleged was caused while using products may	
minut these energes was ranged while notify historics the	mulacinico ambon amo by ixeleasoes.
	ation described above constitutes a full and complete
release and settlement of the claims described above,	
construed in any way as an admission by the Releasees defect in said products or that any such defect exists. I	
listed below.	
14 Sa., madrianda and mariand think this mariana	as All Claims in was and shall not be appelled as
admission of liability for any violation of any law, statute o	if All Claims is not and shall not be considered an r regulation, any breach of contract, actual or implied.
or any commission of any tort on the part of Releasees, by	
To the man attended the America of the material and Att	Charles X. Land State of Land and Company of the Co
without the express prior written authorization of the Release	Claims to any third party, for any reason whatsoever, asees or as may otherwise be required by law.
	erstand the contents of this Release of All Claims and
sign the same as my own free act.	i 12 Ma
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be bound h	nereby, I have hereto set my hand this 12^{10} day of
<u> </u>	
- T 12 Q 12.1	
200 57864	
Todd Brockel Print Name (CALBAGAL)	
310004000	
NEDACTED	
Social Security Number or Driver's License #	And the second state of the second
Na la	NOTARY PUBLIC (EXAB.)
Notary signature:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Products alleged to be included in claim(*):	wy Commission extras dasastant
REDACTED Social Security Number or Driver's License #	NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAR)



November 5, 2014

Todd Brockel 1709 9th Ave. S.W. Aberdeen, SD 57401 Phone: 605-228-8875

Ref # 10636, Model Seven, Serial # 7836497

Dear Mr. Brockel,

Please review the following Release. If you are in agreement with our terms, please take it to a Notary to be completed by them & you.

Mail the Release to my attention at the following address:

Remington Outdoor Company Attn: J.B. Irving/Consumer Affairs Administrator PO Box 700 Madison, NC 27025-0700

I apologize for the inconvenience this has caused and I hope that this action will keep you a loyal Remington customer.

Sincerely, J.B. Irving Consumer Affairs Administrator Remington Outdoor Company Phone: 336-548-8684

Fax: 336-548-7872

enclosure

Dear J.B. Irving,

Enclosed are the copies of the forms you requested me to send back with the rifle including the copy of the receipt for my rifle which I purchased in July of 2008 at Sodak Sport and Bait here in Aberdeen, SD. Also enclosed are estimates for the replacement and repair of the carpet/floor and pictures of the damages to our floor, carpet, and couch. I got the estimate for the replacement carpet/pad based on similar quality/cost as my insurance agent advised. I didn't know what your thoughts would be on the damage to our leather couch, and since you cannot see the damage from the front or sides I will leave it up to you. As I stated to you over the phone, I have owned this rifle for several years and shot several hundred rounds through it without any malfunctions. I sincerely hope that you will honor the amounts listed on the estimates for repair.

I was going to take Model SEVEN out to our shooting range to check the sight-in before our fall hunting seasons open as I planned on carrying it with me on hunting trips for predators. After this incident I took my Model 700 Mossy Oak 22-250 to the range the following weekend and found myself anxious when chambering a round. This experience has had an effect on me that will hopefully disappear over time. I have fired thousands of rounds of ammunition through rifles, handguns, and shotguns over the last 40 years and have owned/purchased well over 20 Remington firearms with plans to purchase an R51 9mm when it becomes available again.

As I also told you, I have not been treated well by Remington twice in the past, and recently not even acknowledged when I emailed a complaint about the 700 CDL SSF 50th Anniversary Limited Edition 300 Win Mag I just purchased that had 2 cuts from the checkering tool on the buttstock and residue from the engraving on the stock that was hard to remove. In spite of being treated like this on several occasions I have always liked Remington rifles and have owned them in several calibers ranging from the .204, .22, .243, .25, .260, .270, 7mm, and .30 caliber rifles.

In all honesty I have to tell you that if I am not satisfied with the treatment I receive from Remington regarding this situation, I will no longer purchase Remington products for myself, my children, or my grandchildren. I also would prefer that Remington buy this rifle back, as the memory of it going off like that will add to the overall picture of the poor customer service I have received. I expect that I will hear directly back from you Mr. Irving via email to set up a time to make a phone call if necessary. I sincerely hope that I can continue to be a loyal Remington Customer.

Regards,

Todd Brock

PS 35640

Reminsion.

22." CB 4/08 J.5*

August 26, 2014

Todd Brockel 1709 9th Ave S.W. Aberdeen, SD 57401 Phone: 605-228-8875 10636

Ref # 10636, Model 7, Serial # 7836497

Enclosed is a prepaid UPS shipping label to cover shipment of your firearm to our factory for examination. A box will arrive separately.

Please include a copy of this letter and service request to put inside the shipping container. The letter and service request inside are important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged in transit and we want to be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. Mark the ends of the box with "Product Service". Product Service will be inspecting the firearm.

I hope that this action will keep you a loyal Remington customer.

Sincerely, J.B. Irving Consumer Affairs Administrator Remington Arms Co, LLC / H&R Phone: 336-548-8684

Fax: 336-548-7872

TAG: X

7836497

Model: SEVEN



RE00466342



Weiszhaar Floor Covering
10022 101 St. S.E.
0akes, ND 58474-9158
701-783-4451 Home 605-380-0190 Cell

CUSTOMER'S C	PRIDER NO. PHONE	DATE 41:	1/14		
NAME	Todd + Karan Broke		W		
ADDITEO			4 		
SOLD BY	EST CASH COD CHARGE ON ACCY MOSE RETO	PAID OUT			
OTY.	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT		
24.334	12418, 2 carput Afred			京 第 第 第 第 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	
2,54,3944	ten of contobe		6.0	83	
	instell New Crips upon	8.2,	206	8 (
	Move Frix.		.85	O.	
	reper this				
	How Away old		4.5	ð	
			401	¥1	
RECEIVED BY		TAX). K	Ob	
		TOTAL	495	70	

PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 7 DAYS OF COMPLETION

495.20

6852

Thank You

Project: Brockel Home

Estimate

From:

Mark Malchow

Malchow's Home Furnishings 502 South Main Street

Aberdeen, SD

To:

Todd and Karen Brockel

1709 9th Ave SW Aberdeen, SD 57401

Materials Description

Qty	Item	Unit Price	Sell Total
24.33 yds	Carpet Product: Godfrey Hirst Oakview Carpet Pad		635 145
	Sub Total Tax Total		780 47 827

Note:

Acceptance of Proposal - The above prices, specifi	leations and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified.	Payment will be made as outlined above.

Date of Acceptance:	Signature:
A MANAGEMENT AND A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	A'Sungara.

^{*}Malchow's Home Furnishings requires a deposit on all special orders prior to order being placed.

Service Request

Remington

PO Box 700



Madison, NC 27025-0700

Parts and Repairs: P:800-243-9700/F:336-548-7801

www.remington.com

This document is a summary of your request for service. Please review the document for accuracy and to insure the services you are requesting are noted. This information will serve as a guideline for our Service Department to address your specific concerns and provide you with accurate and complete service. **ENCLOSE THIS DOCUMENT WITH YOUR RETURN.**

Service Request Number

Serial Number / Description

Date of Request:

08/25/2014

165342

7836497

Date Printed:

08/25/2014

100044

SEVEN PREDATOR CAMO 223 REM 22"

Customer:

TODD BROCKEL 1709 9TH AVE. S.W. ABERDEEN SD 57401 US

Email: brockel@NVC.NET

Destination:

.ARM Services 14 Hoefler Ave Ilion NY 13357 US

Email:

Your request for service on the item(s) will be evaluated by our repairman to determine if it is covered under our warranty policy. If this is your firearm will be repaired and returned. If not, you will be contacted with an estimate before work is performed.

Reason for Return

A R014 - FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE FOR INSPECTIO

Your request for service on the item(s) will be evaluated by our repairman to determine if it is covered under our warranty policy. If the item(s) are under warranty we will repair and return them. If the item(s) are not under warranty, you will be contacted with an estimate before work is performed. Exception: Estimates of \$75 or less will be serviced and returned via C.O.D. (cash on delivery) without notification, unless quote for all work is stated in the correspondence received.

To consider the property of th

364

-WERNAME ON THE OF MERCANDIA

s, increase atherism et stat vi 4 Seven et 1850 of II of Sign, eq. 5 Wester by II of Sign, eq.

THE BLANE OF THE

SERVED OF MAN PERSON SERVED SE

Paragraphic Value IV

THE BUSINESS OF MENTS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

The same of the same of the same of the same of

FILL SECONDS SEET HAVE EXCLUSIONED SEEDS THE SECONDS SEEDS SEED ON THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SECOND SEEDS SEED OF THE SECOND SEEDS SEED OF THE SECOND SEEDS SEEDS SEED OF THE SECOND SEEDS SEEDS SEEDS SEED OF THE SECOND SECONDS SEEDS SEED

···VERS LARE SET SPEED SERVED AND SERVED

e many or a way make a surject many or the confidence

PS 35645

Remington.

Dear Valued Customer:

Your Remington Model 700 has been returned under the voluntary recall for the XMP Trigger Assembly. Upon receiving your firearm, the following actions have been taken:

- PROBLEM REPORTED: TRIGGER UPDATE-XMP
- PROBLEM FOUND: TRIGGER REQUIRES UPDATE UNDER RECALL
- ACTION TAKEN: THE XMP FIRE CONTROL HAS BEEN UPDATED WITH A FIRE CONTROL THAT MEETS FACTORY SPECIFICATIONS

This service was completed under warranty

If you have any questions, please contact our Customer Service Department:

Remington Arms Company, LLC 870 Remington Drive P.O. Box 700 Madison, NC 27025-0700 TEL: 1-800-243-9700 Fax: 1-336-548-7801 www.remington.com





You'd Bracket to Indedgramington come and 2 more ... Oser Remington,

It is well known that some floridagion 700 and Model Seven ribes with X-reach Triggers have had problems with excidental decharges. Yoday : was going to get ready to lake my Model SEVEN 223 Predator out to be range and it still had some ammunities in the magazine. While I was cycling the bull to unload the gun to my basement, it decharged sanding a bullet through the main took in my fulny room and lodging in my scuich. It downloaged the booking, corpet in any living room, and couch. I are going to be contacting my because a agent and an alternay if necessary to get this resolved and hold you responsible for the demages. I also will absolutely not keep this gue and word a sole replacements I will be expecting that expected from Rendergton context me brancodately this week to start getting this reaction? Thank God that nobady was but or the damages were not worse!

An Extremely Upwel Customer,

Todd Bracket 1709 9th Ave SW Aberdeen, SD 57401 885-328-8875

Yesterday at 12:57:38 PM



Strong Hagasine ,







Remington Arms Company, LLC 870 Remington Drive P. O. Box 700 Madison, NC 27025-0700

ARS LABEL REQUEST FORM

DATE:				B. IRVING		
QUANTITY:	1 10	VEIGHT PER	PKG:		10 lbs	
MEDIA						
COORDINATOR	-	WILL MAIL	X	XXXXX		
TO MAIL		*************************				
DESCRIPTION: Rifle	*****************************	******************************	*****************	***************************************	***************************************	
Ref.# 10636						
				**************	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	

LABEL INFORMATION

MAIL LABEL TO: Todd Brockel

1709 9th Ave S.W. Aberdeen, SD 57401 Phone: 605-228-8875

RETURN ITEM TC Remington Arms Co LLC

Attn: Arm Service 14 Hoefler Ave. Ilion, NY 13357

4XX596 AUG 25, 2014 EVC GNDCOM EL WT TRACKING# 1Z4XX5868088258690 ACT WT 10.0 LBS #PK 1 ALL CURRENCY USO BEF 1:REF. #10838/Ji/PG BEF 2:

CNS 0.00 FRT: 3RD SVC T/P USD R8 0.58 SHIPMENT PUB RATE CHARGES: OV 0.00 OG 0.00 AH 0.00 0.80 COD ogo 0.00 R00 0.00 253 88.8

PUB + HANDLING TOT PUB CHG 12.46 12.48 2000 July 4 - 12 - 14























